

## Proclamation

WHEREAS: Doris Pelowski of Winona, Minnesota is officially retiring on June 1, 1988, after 45 years of employment with the Winona Daily News; and

WHEREAS: Dorls Pelowski was the first woman in the United States to become an apprentice, and

then a full journeyman printer; and

WHEREAS: For four decades Doris Pelowski was the compositor for the Winona Daily News and handled the hot type, ink, gasoline, heavy metal process of producing the paper; and

WHEREAS: Doris Pelowski coordinated the transition from the hot type process to the cold type computer process of producing the paper in the 1980's; and

The field of journalism in our state and in our country has benefited much from the commitment and work of Doris Pelowski; and

WHEREAS: Doris Pelowski has shown that she is a dedicated, hard-working and conscientious

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, ao hereby proclaim May 1, 1988 to be

DORIS PELOWSKI DAY

in Minnesota.

WHEREAS:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of April in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred that the tree.

VSPATE BY SIRVE

DEPARTMENT CHALLE

FILED

APR 27, 1988

Grand Chalacter Alles State

SECRETARY OF STATE

12814